Intertek

This is to certify that

IOI CORPORATION BERHAD

RSPO Membership No: 2-0002-04-000-00

PLANTATION MANAGEMENT UNIT
DYNAMIC PLANTATIONS BHD
GOMALI PALM OIL MILL & ESTATES GROUPING

5th Mile, Jalan Gemas-Batu Anam, K.B. No. 102, 85100 Batu Anam, Segamat, Johor, Malaysia.

has been assessed and registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

RSPO Principles and Criteria (April 2013)

Malaysian National Interpretation (November 2014) and
RSPO Supply Chain Certification (November 2014) for Palm Oil Mill

Certification scope:

PRODUCTION OF CRUDE PALM OIL AND PALM KERNEL

The details of the Palm Oil Mill and Supply Base covered by this certificate and the tonnage approved are stated in the schedule attached, which is part of this certificate.

Certificate Number : RSPO 930588
Original Issue Date : 23 August 2010

Issue Date : 23 August 2015 Certificate Expiry Date : 22 August 2020

050

Authorised Signature: Dr Ooi Cheng Lee- General Manager, Business Assurance Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd, 6-L12-01, Level 12, Tower 2, Menara PGRM, No 6 & 8, Jalan Pudu Ulu, Cheras, 56100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

Roundtable on Sustainable Palm Oil

RSPO Corporate logo on the right indicates Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd is RSPO approved CB for P & C Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd is accredited by ASI (Accreditation Code: RSPO-ACC-003) since 5 January 2014.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for system certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.





Certificate Schedule

Certificate No. RSPO 930588



IOI CORPORATION BERHAD

RSPO Membership No: 2-0002-04-000-00

PLANTATION MANAGEMENT UNIT DYNAMIC PLANTATIONS BHD GOMALI PALM OIL MILL & ESTATES GROUPING

5th Mile, Jalan Gemas-Batu Anam, K.B. No. 102, 85100 Batu Anam, Segamat, Johor, Malaysia.

Palm Oil Mill and Supply base covered by the certificate are:

Name	Address	GPS Reference		Certified
		Latitude	Longitude	Area (ha)
Gomali POM (Capacity: 90 MT/hour)	5 th Mile, Jalan Gemas-Batu Anam, K.B. No. 102, 85100 Batu Anam, Segamat, Johor, Malaysia	N 2°36'37.68"	E102°40'45.44"	
Gomali Estate	5 th Mile, Jalan Gemas-Batu Anam, K.B. No. 102, 85100 Batu Anam, Segamat, Johor, Malaysia	N 2°36'48.94"	E102°39'21.12"	
2. Paya Lang Estate	Batu Anam, 85100 Segamat, Johor.	N 2°36'28.53"	E102°41'41.36"	
3. Bahau Estate	Batu 5 Jalan Bahau Rompin, 72100 Bahau Negeri Sembilan	N 2°48'30.75"	E102°26'44.47"	
4. Bertam Estate	Flora Horizon Sdn Bhd, Bertam Estate, 76100 Durian Tunggal, Melaka.	N 2°17'55.6"	E102°17'30.11"	
5. Bukit Dinding Estate	1 1/2 Miles, Jalan Mentakab, 28600 Karak, Pahang	N 3°22'39.8"	E102°05'31.36"	
6. Kuala Jelai Estate	Kuala Jelei Estate, 5km Jalan Tampin 72109 Bahau, Negeri Sembilan.	N 2°46'21.56"	E102°22'52.27"	19,554.91
7. Tambang Estate	Tambang Estate, BatuAnam, Segamat 85100 Johor.	N 2°38'26.33"	E102°42'53.17"	
8. Regent Estate	2 nd Mile Jalan Batang Melaka, 73200 Gemencheh, Negeri Sembilan	N 2°30'29.81"	E102°24'8.23"	
9. Sagil Estate	Sagil Estate, 8 Milestone, Jalan Tangkak - Segamat, 84900 Tangkak, Johor.	N 2°19'33.84"	E 102°38'6.56"	
10. Jasin Lalang Estate	5km From 15 Miles Air Merbau, Jalan Jasin Bemban, Jasin, Melaka	N 2°15'4.13"	E102°24'44.81"	
11. Sembilan Tani Estate (associated outgrower)	Kamoung Kuala Gemas, Gemas, Negeri Sembilan	N 2°38'15.97"	E 102° 37'03.81"	

The annual certified tonnages produced at the PMU are detailed as follows:

Gomali POM	Annual Tonnages (MT)	
Certified FFB	423,710	
Certified CPO	92,415	
Certified PK	23,295	
Supply Chain Module	Identity Preserved (IP)	

050

RSPO

Roundtable on Sustainable Palm Oil

Authorised Signature: Dr Ooi Cheng Lee- General Manager, Business Assurance Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd,

6-L12-01, Level 12, Tower 2, Menara PGRM, No 6 & 8, Jalan Pudu Ulu,

Cheras, 56100 Kuala Lumpur, Malaysia

RSPO Corporate logo on the right indicates Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd is RSPO approved CB for P & C Intertek Certification International Sdn Bhd is accredited by ASI (Accreditation Code: RSPO-ACC-003) since 5 January 2014.

In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for system certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone.



